S Berkshire Golden Retriever

Saturday, June 12, 2021

Judge: Leslie Gregory

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4
4001

#ofdogs 1
XFPA | ana, Havanese, Judy Ness

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 6

8022 XFPB - Stuff, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen
8007 XFA Paco, Havanese, Carolina Palacios

8008 X8 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8009 X8 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8048 X8 Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather Witt
8049 X8 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 11

12012 XFP8 | ucy, All American, Dena Domenicali

12005 X8 Austin, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda Laroza

12006 X8 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

12007 XFA Bristol, Cocker Spaniel, Charlene Bush

12010 XFA " Phoebe, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Deborah
Orosz

12011 XFA  Baylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts

12018 X8 Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman

12019 X8 Arlo, Miniature Poodle, June Feigenblatt

12025 XFB  Zipper, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

12042 X8 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

12043 X8 Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena Dershowitz

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 6

16005 XFPAlvan, Mudi, Barbara Siegel

16006 XFPB - Sassy, Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira

16009 XFPB Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela Hobbs
16030 XFP8 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn Spagnesi

16033 XFPB - Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

16027 XFB Kat, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 15

20001 XFPB Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

20060 XFPA Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda Evangelisti
20101 XFPB - Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

20017 X8 Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

20026 X8 Lincoln, Border Collie, Debra Ferentinos
20034 X8 Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson

20043 X8 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer Casapello
20055 XFA Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton
20063 XFA~ Maijik, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
20080 XFA Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg Grey
20107 X8 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

20109 X8 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
20115 X8 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer Casapello
20121 X8 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
20124 *F8  Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra Barbour
Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 3
24005 X8 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
24007 X8 Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer Cannerelli
24028 XFA Bisous, Belgian Malinois, Sarah Keim

Judge: Leslie Gregory

FAST Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =

8002 NBF
8011 NBF
Jump Height =

12013 NBF
12021 NBF
Jump Height =

16038 NPF
16016 NBF
Jump Height =

20046 NPF
20073 NPF
20088 NPF
20105 NPF
20007 NBF
20023 NBF
20072 NBF
20079 NAF
20096 NBF
20106 NBF

8 #ofdogs 2
Wicked, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner
Buoy, Papillon, Goretta Nendza

12 #ofdogs 2
Bailey, Parson Russell Terrier, Donna Nolan
Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan

16 #ofdogs 2
Kizmet, Golden Retriever, Shelly Truskauskas
Dinah, All American, Elana Rosenberg

20 #of dogs 10
Chewie, All American, Jillian Thomas

Nita, All American, Nathalie Inho

Chance, Golden Retriever, Susan Black

Nanaki, Akita, Andrea Ruzzo

Aerith, Samoyed, Andrea Ruzzo

Blaze, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu

Gracie Rose, Golden Retriever, Monica Land Stathers
Flash, Australian Shepherd, Paula Sokoloski

Crest, Border Collie, Terri Cesarek

Nym, Brittany, Barbara Cherry

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.
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S Berkshire Golden Retriever
Saturday, June 12, 2021

Judge:

Leslie Gregory

FAST Open/Open P

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 3

8019 OF  El Jefe, Papillon, Kara Loy

8028 9% Dory, Silky Terrier, Lou Barnicle

8040 OF  Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice Williams

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 3

12027 OFF " Diego, Miniature American Shepherd, Matthew
Fitzgerald

12028 OF  Tessie, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg Prezzano

12037 9F Mo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sheila McCormick

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 1

16008 9F  Dory, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 1

20049 OF  Giddy, All American, Juli Gould

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 2

24006 %F " Drogon, Belgian Malinois, Francine Arold

24020 F  Nitro, Belgian Malinois, Valerie Leab

Judge: Leslie Gregory

Premier Jumpers

Jump Height =
8030

8056

8005 P
8008 P.D
8009 P
8019 PID
8020 P
8037 PID
8041 PID
Jump Height =
12027

12029

8048 P

8 #ofdogs 9

PP Pig, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Stathers
PIDP \alkyrie, Swedish Vallhund, Whitney Heiken

Riot, Papillon, Arlene Collins

Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Rebel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

El Jefe, Papillon, Kara Loy

Pippin, Toy Fox Terrier, Karen Donahue

Fish, Swedish Vallhund, Whitney Heiken
Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner

12 #of dogs 14

PP Diego, Miniature American Shepherd, Matthew

Fitzgerald

PP Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia Beaman

Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather Witt

12001
12006
12010

12011
12018
12021
12023
12028
12034
12039
12043

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

Jump Height =

16005
16009
16030
16033

16003
16018
16027
16039
16041
16055

PJOP

PJDP

PJDP

PJDP

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

Jump Height =

20040
20074
20078
20105
20114
20123
20130
20017
20019
20034
20035
20037
20041
20062
20080
20086
20091
20106

PJDP

PJDP

PJDP

PJDP

PJDP

PJOP

PJDP

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Phoebe, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Deborah
Orosz

Baylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman

Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan

Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy Cornish
Tessie, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg Prezzano
Lorde, Cocker Spaniel, Rita Berardino

Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan

Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena Dershowitz

16 #of dogs 10

Ivan, Mudi, Barbara Siegel
Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela Hobbs
DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn Spagnesi

Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Peacock

Kat, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson

Dash, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Williams

Rev, Miniature American Shepherd, Tamra Krystinik
Quiz, All American, Laura Simonelli

20 #of dogs 21

Tallee, Golden Retriever, Jada Sawhney
Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti Standish
Nanaki, Akita, Andrea Ruzzo

Bentlee, Golden Retriever, Jada Sawhney
Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Maeve, Irish Red and White Setter, Susan Cenotti
Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson
Dahlia, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
Livy, Border Collie, Evelyn Ehrlich

Jack, Australian Shepherd, James Standish
Zephyr, Border Collie, Lisa Loomis

Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg Grey

Believe, Border Collie, Stefanie Rainer
Falcon, Border Collie, Suzann Milheron
Nym, Brittany, Barbara Cherry

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Page 2 of 9



S Berkshire Golden Retriever
Saturday, June 12, 2021

20110 PD - Edge, Border Collie, Dawn Fillips
20121 PD - Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
20124 D Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra Barbour
Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 3
24005 PD - Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
24006 PD " Drogon, Belgian Malinois, Francine Amold
24009 PD - Henry, Boxer, Juergen Hahn
Judge: Leslie Gregory

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height =

4001 AJPB
4004 AJPB
4006 AJPB
Jump Height =

8016 AXIA
8019 AXIA
8028 XA
8023 AJPB
8027 AJPB
8030 AJPB
8039 AJPB
8045 AJPB
8054 AJPB
8056 AJPB
8004 AXB
8005 AXIB
8007 AXB
8009 AXJB
8020 AXIB
8026 AXB
8031 AXIB
8037 AXB
8040 AXJB
8041 AXB
8043 AXB
8044 AXJB
8048 AXIB
8049 AXB
8053 AXIB

4 #of dogs 3

Lana, Havanese, Judy Ness

Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou Barnicle

8 # of dogs 25

Jack, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

El Jefe, Papillon, Kara Loy

Dory, Silky Terrier, Lou Barnicle

Ginny, Glen of Imaal Terrier, Les Anthony
Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa Tibbals
Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Stathers
Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
Valkyrie, Swedish Vallhund, Whitney Heiken
Louis, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

Riot, Papillon, Arlene Collins

Paco, Havanese, Carolina Palacios

Rebel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Pippin, Toy Fox Terrier, Karen Donahue

Harry, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
Dreamer, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

Fish, Swedish Vallhund, Whitney Heiken

Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice Williams

Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner
CJ, Papillon, Arlene Collins

Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather Witt

Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

Myka, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

Jump Height =

12013
12015
12012
12027

12033
12041
12044
12001
12005
12006
12007
12010

12011
12014

12016
12018
12019
12021
12023
12025
12030
12036
12037
12038
12039
12040

12042
12043

AXJA

AXJA

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Jump Height =

16029
16001
16005
16009
16012
16014
16030
16033

16042

AXJA

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

12 #ofdogs 28

Bailey, Parson Russell Terrier, Donna Nolan
Cara, Shetland Sheepdog, Gerry Carriero
Lucy, All American, Dena Domenicali

Diego, Miniature American Shepherd, Matthew
Fitzgerald

Dobby, Pumi, Rena Barnett

Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes

Hera, Shetland Sheepdog, Tara Baggerman

Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams
Austin, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda Laroza
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Bristol, Cocker Spaniel, Charlene Bush

Phoebe, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Deborah
Orosz

Baylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts

Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona
Mclntosh

Rampage, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi
Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman

Arlo, Miniature Poodle, June Feigenblatt
Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan
Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy Cornish
Zipper, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King
Mo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sheila McCormick
Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan

Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa
Johnson

Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena Dershowitz

16 #ofdogs 24

Cato, Australian Shepherd, Linda Robinson
Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Ivan, Mudi, Barbara Siegel

Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela Hobbs
Prize, Border Collie, Dawn Fillips

Bodhi, Boxer, Donna Boultillier

DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn Spagnesi

Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa Merisotis

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.
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S Berkshire Golden Retriever
Saturday, June 12, 2021

16044 A8 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val Mermall

16047 AP Guts, Border Collie, Dawn Fillips

16052 A8 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin

16057 APB - Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda Robinson
12029 M8 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia Beaman
16003 AXB Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
16018 A8 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Peacock
16021 AXB Gally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce Selkin

16027 B Kat, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson

16035 A8 Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti
Gleason

16037 AXJB - Quick, Miniature Poodle, Rena Dershowitz

16039 AXB Dash, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Williams
16041 A8 Rev, Miniature American Shepherd, Tamra Krystinik
16049 A8 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins

16055 AXB - Quiz, All American, Laura Simonelli

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 45

20060 APA Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda Evangelisti
20094 APA - Chester, Golden Retriever, Taylor Lima
20105 APANanaki, Akita, Andrea Ruzzo

20037 AXA vy, Border Collie, Evelyn Ehrlich

20038 AXA - Frenzy, Border Collie, Hannah Naiburg
20053 AXAEmma, Collie, Karin Sheehy

20062 AXIA Zephyr, Border Collie, Lisa Loomis

20067 AXIA " Cait, Border Collie, Marilyn Pinard

20093 AXA - Aero, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman

20001 AP Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

20040 APB Tallee, Golden Retriever, Jada Sawhney
20078 APB Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti Standish
20101 APBQ, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

20114 APB Bentlee, Golden Retriever, Jada Sawhney
20123 A8 Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

20130 APB Maeve, Irish Red and White Setter, Susan Cenotti
20003 A8 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCune

20010 AXJB Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
20017 AXB Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

20019 AXB - Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
20034 AXB Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson
20035 A8 Dahlia, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
20043 A8 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer Casapello
20055 A8 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

20080 AXB Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg Grey

20081 AXIB - Atticus, American Staffordshire Terrier, Robert
Mechan

20086 AXB Believe, Border Collie, Stefanie Rainer
20087 AXB Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
20091 A8 Falcon, Border Collie, Suzann Milheron

20097 A8 Trixie, Portuguese Water Dog, Trish Parrett
20102 AXB Helo, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman
20103 AXB Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCune
20106 AXB - Nym, Brittany, Barbara Cherry

20107 M5B Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

20108 AXB - Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
20109 B Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
20110 A8 Edge, Border Collie, Dawn Fillips

20111 AXB Tinker, All American, Elana Rosenberg
20112 AXB - Eancy, Border Collie, Hannah Naiburg
20115 AXB Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer Casapello

20119 M8 Traveler, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace
20121 AXB - Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
20124 AXB - Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra Barbour

20125 B Gracie, Golden Retriever, Susan Black

20127 AXB Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie Leab

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 13

24028 AXIA Bisous, Belgian Malinois, Sarah Keim

20074 AXB - Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24001 A8 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard

24005 M8 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
24006 B Drogon, Belgian Malinois, Francine Arnold
24007 M8 Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer Cannerelli
24009 AXB - Henry, Boxer, Juergen Hahn

24011 AXB Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski
24017 M8 Kai, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe

24018 AXB - Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Barbour
24025 AXB - Snoopy, Briard, Janyce Selkin

24027 B Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
24040 AXBMaya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman

Judge: Leslie Gregory

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 1
4003 0% Munchkin, Jack Russell, Marguerite Schondebare

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 3
8006 OF  Sweets, Pug, Carol McGuiness

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.
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8002 OAJ
8013 OAJ
Jump Height =

12003 OAJ
12028 OAJ
12034 OAl
Jump Height =

16006 o

S Berkshire Golden Retriever
Saturday, June 12, 2021

Wicked, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner
Revel, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather Witt

12 #ofdogs 3
Birdie, Parson Russell Terrier, Ann Shepard

Tessie, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg Prezzano
Lorde, Cocker Spaniel, Rita Berardino

16 #ofdogs 6
Sassy, Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira

16025 O Zoey, Golden Retriever, Laurie Tinti

16043 O Mistral, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann Kocher

16008 OA) Dory, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol

Bolton-Morcone

16016 OAl Dinah, All American, Elana Rosenberg

16048 OAl " Sierra, All American, Rena Dershowitz

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 9

20021 O Spencer, Labrador Retriever, Christine Kallipolites

20022 O%  Obie, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

20073 0% Nita, All American, Nathalie Inho

20084 O Breeze, Samoyed, Saskia Zezima

20026 oA Lincoln, Border Collie, Debra Ferentinos

20041 OAl Jack, Australian Shepherd, James Standish

20092 O Astro, Border Collie, Suzanne Rogers

20096 OA Crest, Border Collie, Terri Cesarek

20099 OAl Dyna, Border Collie, Val Mermall

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 2

24020 oA Nitro, Belgian Malinois, Valerie Leab

24045 oAl Piper, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman
Judge: Leslie Gregory

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =
8022
8029
8011
8018

Jump Height =
16038
16004

8 #of dogs 4

NAP - Stuff, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen

NAP - Evie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy Clark
NAB - Buoy, Papillon, Goretta Nendza

NAWizard, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Julie Kenney

16 #ofdogs 2

NAP Kizmet, Golden Retriever, Shelly Truskauskas
NA - Sadie, Border Collie, Andrea Carson

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 17

20046 NAP Chewie, All American, Jillian Thomas

20061 NA® Diva, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

20088 NAP Chance, Golden Retriever, Susan Black

20090 NAP Shadow, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Sullivan

20135 NAP Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman

20007 NAB - Aerith, Samoyed, Andrea Ruzzo

20012 NAB Paul, Brittany, Barbara Cherry

20023 NAB Blaze, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu

20025 NAB Keene, Border Collie, Dana Tucker

20032 NAB Tiva, Australian Shepherd, Diana Williamson

20039 NAJA " Chaser, All American, Hannah Streeter

20049 NAB - Giddy, All American, Juli Gould

20058 NAJANelson, Australian Shepherd, Laura Boyce

20063 NABMaiik, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt

20072 NAB - Gracie Rose, Golden Retriever, Monica Land Stathers

20079 NAJAFlash, Australian Shepherd, Paula Sokoloski

20085 NAB Kingsley, All American, Sheryl Nearine

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 1

24002 NAB Trigger, Standard Poodle, Candyce Paparo
Judge: Kim Crenshaw

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =

8011 NAB
8018 NAA
8034 NAB
Jump Height =

12028 NAB
Jump Height =

16038 NAP
16004 NAA
16031 NAB
Jump Height =

20061 NAP
20084 NAP
20088 NAP
20135 NAP
20007 NAB

8 #ofdogs 3
Buoy, Papillon, Goretta Nendza

Wizard, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Julie Kenney
Arthur, Norfolk Terrier, Sheila Foran

12 #of dogs 1
Tessie, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg Prezzano

16 #ofdogs 3
Kizmet, Golden Retriever, Shelly Truskauskas

Sadie, Border Collie, Andrea Carson
Rize, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes

20 #of dogs 14

Diva, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

Breeze, Samoyed, Saskia Zezima

Chance, Golden Retriever, Susan Black
Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman
Aerith, Samoyed, Andrea Ruzzo

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.
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S Berkshire Golden Retriever
Saturday, June 12, 2021

20012 NAB  Paul, Brittany, Barbara Cherry

20023 NAB  Blaze, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu

20025 NAB - Keene, Border Collie, Dana Tucker

20032 NAB - Tiva, Australian Shepherd, Diana Williamson

20039 NAA - Chaser, All American, Hannah Streeter

20058 NM - Nelson, Australian Shepherd, Laura Boyce

20072 NAB - Gracie Rose, Golden Retriever, Monica Land Stathers
20079 NAA Flash, Australian Shepherd, Paula Sokoloski

20085 N4 Kingsley, All American, Sheryl Nearine

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 1
24002 NAB - Trigger, Standard Poodle, Candyce Paparo

Judge: Kim Crenshaw

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 1
4003 OAP " Munchkin, Jack Russell, Marguerite Schondebare

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 4

8006 OAP Sweets, Pug, Carol McGuiness

8022 AP Stuff, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen
8029 AP Evie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy Clark
8028 %A Dory, Silky Terrier, Lou Barnicle

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 2
12003 %A Birdie, Parson Russell Terrier, Ann Shepard
12034 %A Lorde, Cocker Spaniel, Rita Berardino

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 5

16006 OAP Sassy, Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira

16025 OAP Zoey, Golden Retriever, Laurie Tinti

16043 OAP Mistral, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann Kocher

16008 % Dory, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

16016 %A Dinah, All American, Elana Rosenberg

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 7

20022 A" Obie, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

20090 OAP Shadow, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Sullivan
20105 0P Nanaki, Akita, Andrea Ruzzo

20038 %A Frenzy, Border Collie, Hannah Naiburg

20049 %A Giddy, All American, Juli Gould

20092 OA  Astro, Border Collie, Suzanne Rogers

20099 %A Dyna, Border Collie, Val Mermall

Jump Height= 24

24045

#ofdogs 1
%A Piper, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman

Judge:

Kim Crenshaw

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4

4001
4004
4006

Jump Height= 8

8019
8037
8023
8027
8030
8039
8045
8054
8056
8004
8005
8007
8009
8020
8026
8031
8033
8040
8041
8043
8044
8048
8049
8053

Jump Height= 12

12013
12015
12037
12012
12027

#ofdogs 3

A8 | ana, Havanese, Judy Ness

AXPB Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

A8 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou Barnicle

#of dogs 24

A& E| Jefe, Papillon, Kara Loy

MA - Fish, Swedish Vallhund, Whitney Heiken

MPB Ginny, Glen of Imaal Terrier, Les Anthony

AXPB Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa Tibbals
P8 Pig, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Stathers

AXPB \Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
A8 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
AXPB Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
A8 Valkyrie, Swedish Vallhund, Whitney Heiken

A8 ouis, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

A8 Riot, Papillon, Arlene Collins

A8 Paco, Havanese, Carolina Palacios

A8 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

A Pippin, Toy Fox Terrier, Karen Donahue

A8 Harry, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
A8 Dreamer, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

A8 Rocky, Norwich Terrier, Sarah Keim

B Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice Williams

A8 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner
M8 CJ, Papillon, Arlene Collins

A8 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

A8 Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather Wit

A8 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

A8 Myka, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

#of dogs 28

AA - Bailey, Parson Russell Terrier, Donna Nolan

AXA Cara, Shetland Sheepdog, Gerry Carriero

A Mo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sheila McCormick
AXPB | ucy, All American, Dena Domenicali

A8 Diego, Miniature American Shepherd, Matthew
Fitzgerald

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.
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12033
12041
12044
12001
12005
12006
12007
12010

12011
12014

12016
12018
12019
12021
12023
12025
12030
12036
12038
12039
12040

12042
12043

Jump Height
16037
16048
16005
16009
16012
16014
16030
16033

16042
16044
16047
16052
16057
12029
16003
16018
16021

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXA

AXA

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

S Berkshire Golden Retriever
Saturday, June 12, 2021

Dobby, Pumi, Rena Barnett

Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes

Hera, Shetland Sheepdog, Tara Baggerman

Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams
Austin, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda Laroza
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Bristol, Cocker Spaniel, Charlene Bush

Phoebe, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Deborah
Orosz

Baylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts

Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona
Mclintosh

Rampage, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi
Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman

Arlo, Miniature Poodle, June Feigenblatt
Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan
Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy Cornish
Zipper, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King
Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan

Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa
Johnson

Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena Dershowitz

16 #ofdogs 24
Quick, Miniature Poodle, Rena Dershowitz

Sierra, All American, Rena Dershowitz

Ivan, Mudi, Barbara Siegel

Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela Hobbs
Prize, Border Collie, Dawn Fillips

Bodhi, Boxer, Donna Boutillier

DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn Spagnesi

Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa Merisotis
Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val Mermall

Guts, Border Collie, Dawn Fillips

Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda Robinson
Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia Beaman
Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Peacock
Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce Selkin

16027
16029
16035

16039
16041
16049
16055

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Jump Height =

20073
20094
20026
20037
20041
20053
20062
20063
20067
20096
20001
20021
20040
20060
20078
20101
20114
20123
20130
20003
20010
20017
20019
20034
20035
20043
20055
20080
20081

20086
20087
20091
20093
20097

AXPA

AXPA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Kat, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson
Cato, Australian Shepherd, Linda Robinson

Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti
Gleason

Dash, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Williams

Rev, Miniature American Shepherd, Tamra Krystinik
Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins

Quiz, All American, Laura Simonelli

20 #of dogs 49

Nita, All American, Nathalie Inho

Chester, Golden Retriever, Taylor Lima

Lincoln, Border Collie, Debra Ferentinos

Livy, Border Collie, Evelyn Ehrlich

Jack, Australian Shepherd, James Standish
Emma, Collie, Karin Sheehy

Zephyr, Border Collie, Lisa Loomis

Majik, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Cait, Border Collie, Marilyn Pinard

Crest, Border Collie, Terri Cesarek

Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

Spencer, Labrador Retriever, Christine Kallipolites
Tallee, Golden Retriever, Jada Sawhney

Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda Evangelisti
Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti Standish

Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

Bentlee, Golden Retriever, Jada Sawhney
Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Maeve, Irish Red and White Setter, Susan Cenotti
Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash

Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson
Dahlia, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer Casapello

Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg Grey

Atticus, American Staffordshire Terrier, Robert
Mechan

Believe, Border Collie, Stefanie Rainer

Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Falcon, Border Collie, Suzann Milheron
Aero, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman

Trixie, Portuguese Water Dog, Trish Parrett

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.
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S Berkshire Golden Retriever
Saturday, June 12, 2021

20102 M8 Helo, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman
20103 M8 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCune
20106 A8 Nym, Brittany, Barbara Cherry

20107 AXB - Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

20108 M8 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

20109 A8 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
20110 A8 Edge, Border Collie, Dawn Fillips
20111 A8 Tinker, All American, Elana Rosenberg

20112 A8 Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah Naiburg

20115 M8 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer Casapello

20119 A8 Traveler, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace
20121 A8 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
20124 M8 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra Barbour

20125 M8 Gracie, Golden Retriever, Susan Black

20127 M8 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie Leab

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 13

24020 MA - Nitro, Belgian Malinois, Valerie Leab

24028 MA - Bisous, Belgian Malinois, Sarah Keim

20074 AX8  Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24001 A8 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard

24005 M8 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
24006 A8 Drogon, Belgian Malinois, Francine Arnold
24007 A8 Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer Cannerelli
24011 AXE - Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski
24017 M8 Kai, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe

24018 AX8  Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Barbour
24025 A8 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce Selkin

24027 AX8  Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
24040 A8 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman

Judge: Kim Crenshaw

Premier Standard

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 8

8030 PADP Pig, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Stathers
8056 PADP Valkyrie, Swedish Vallhund, Whitney Heiken
8004 PAD | ouis, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

8005 PAD - Riot, Papillon, Arlene Collins

8009 PAD - Rebel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8019 PAD E| Jefe, Papillon, Kara Loy

8037 PAD  Fish, Swedish Vallhund, Whitney Heiken
8049 PAD - Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 9

12027

12029 PADP Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia Beaman

8048 PAD Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather Wit

12006 PAD - Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

12010 PAD - Phoebe, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Deborah
Orosz

12018 PAD  Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman

12021 PAD " Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan

12023 PAD  Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy Cornish

12043 PAD  Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena Dershowitz

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 10

16005 PADP lvan, Mudi, Barbara Siegel

16009 PADP' Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela Hobbs

16033 PADP- Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

16018 PAD Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Peacock

16021 PAD  Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce Selkin

16027 PAD  Kat, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson

16035 PAD - Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti
Gleason

16039 PAD - Dash, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Williams

16041 PAD - Rev, Miniature American Shepherd, Tamra Krystinik

16055 PAD Quiz, All American, Laura Simonelli

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 15

20040 PADP Tallee, Golden Retriever, Jada Sawhney

20074 PADP Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

20114 PADP Bentlee, Golden Retriever, Jada Sawhney

20123 PADP Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

20017 PAD  Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

20034 PAD Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson

20037 PAD - Livy, Border Collie, Evelyn Ehrlich

20041 PAD  Jack, Australian Shepherd, James Standish

20080 PAD Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg Grey

20086 PAD  Believe, Border Collie, Stefanie Rainer

20097 PAD Trixie, Portuguese Water Dog, Trish Parrett

20106 PAD - Nym, Brittany, Barbara Cherry

20110 PAD  Edge, Border Collie, Dawn Fillips

20111 PAD - Tinker, All American, Elana Rosenberg

20121 PAD Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 2

PADP' Diego, Miniature American Shepherd, Matthew
Fitzgerald

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.
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S Berkshire Golden Retriever
Saturday, June 12, 2021

24006 PAD - Drogon, Belgian Malinois, Francine Armold
24025 PAD Snoopy, Briard, Janyce Selkin

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 9 of 9

This schedule reflects running order within each class.



